TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM566239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charleston Power Yoga LLC		03/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CorePower Yoga, LLC	
Street Address:	3001 Brighton Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 269	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5820853	CPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2482844091 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482844091 Email: mlisi@bridgeip.net **Correspondent Name:** Michael A. Lisi

Address Line 1: 23716 Woodward Ave

Address Line 4: Pleasant Ridge, MICHIGAN 48069-1130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	367.024152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Lisi
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Lisi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0085 Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment

CHARLESTON POWER YOGA LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company with a principal address at 557 King Street, Suite A, Charleston, South Carolina 29403 ("Assignor"), wishes to assign to ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5820853 for the mark CPY for services described as "Yoga instruction; Providing fitness instruction services in the field of Yoga; Providing fitness training services in the field of Yoga" in International Class 41, filed on January 16, 2019 and registered on July 30, 2019;
- South Carolina state trademark registration for the mark CPY for use with "Yoga instruction and training services" in State Class 7, registered on January 30, 2019;
- · All common law rights in the name and mark CPY; and
- any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

In view of the payment of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:	Assignee:
CHARLESTON POWER YOGA LLC	COREPOWER YOGA, LLC
By: Beth Plante	By: <u>Pekricia (Pacer)</u>
Title; owner	Title: CFO

9